
 

 

         

“Mustaqbaluna (Our future) – Increasing job opportunities for vulnerable 
people in Palestine"   Code AID 011.464 

Final Event Program – 28th September 2021 

Terra Sancta School Jericho – 9.30 AM (Jerusalem Time) 

 Organization Speaker 

Registration and signature  
9.30-10.00 

Hospitality 

Welcoming  
10.00-10.15 

 
President - Terra Sancta School of 
Jericho 

 

Father Mario Hadichiti 

Opening session 
10.15-10.25 

 
 
 
 

10.25-10.35 
 
 

10.35-10.45 
 

10.45-11.00 

 
Desk Officer for Palestine - AVSI 
Foundation HQ  
Secretary General – AVSI Foundation 
HQ 
 
Consul General of Italy – Consulate 
General of Italy in Jerusalem 
 
Head of Office - AICS Jerusalem 
 
Head of International Cooperation 
Office - Regione Emilia-Romagna 
 

 
Mrs. Anna Difonzo  
 
Mr. Giampaolo Silvestri 
 
 
Mr. Giuseppe Fedele 
 
 
Mr. Guglielmo Giordano 
 
Mrs. Mirella Orlandi 

Break  
11.00-11.15 

 
Traditional Palestinian Performance and hospitality 

Partner speech 
 

11.15-11.30 
 

11.30-11.40 
 

11.40-11.50 
 

11.50-12.00 
 

12.00-12.10 
 
 
 
 

 
 
CEO - PFESP 
 
Programme Coordinator - BASR  
 
Executive Director - YWCA Jericho 
 
Programme General Director –  
Palestinian Shippers’ Council   
ACAD  
 

 
 
Mr. Mahdi Hamdan 
 
Mr. Mahran Tawil 
 
Mrs Nazar Halteh 
 
Mr. Ihab Barghouthi 
 
Mr. Thaer Fakhoury  



 

 

         

Success stories  
12.10-12.20 
12.20-12.30 
12.30-12.40 

 

 
Beneficiary from BASR 
Beneficiary from YWCA  
Artisan 
 

 
Mrs. Nada Abu Arra 
Mrs. Haneen Njoom 
Mr. Nidal Daqart 

Closing remarks 
12.40-12.50 

 
Desk Officer for Palestine - AVSI 
Foundation HQ 

 
Mrs. Anna Difonzo 

Lunch 
 

 


